508492255 04/12/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI162767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sang Hun Kim	02/23/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Tamal Vista Insights, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 Madrone Avenue	
City:	Larkspur	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94939	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9483694

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206381300

Email: wthomas@lowegrahamjones.com

**Correspondent Name:** Wendy L Thomas

1325 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1130 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TVII-5-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	WENDY THOMAS
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TVII-5-1001 Assignment KIM to TVII (final) - signed#page1.tif source=TVII-5-1001 Assignment KIM to TVII (final) - signed#page2.tif source=TVII-5-1001 Assignment KIM to TVII (final) - signed#page3.tif source=TVII-5-1001 Assignment KIM to TVII (final) - signed#page4.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 067088 FRAME: 0179**

508492255

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, I:

Sang Hun Kim	1204, 4-11,Olympic-ro 8-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic
	of Korea

the undersigned (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as ASSIGNOR), is an inventor of the follow referenced invention ("said invention(s)") patented as:

Patent No.	Application	Date of Patent	Title
	No.		
9,483,694	14/605,886	November 1, 2016	IMAGE TEXT SEARCH AND RETRIEVAL
			SYSTEM

AND, WHEREAS, Tamal Vista Insights, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal address at 222 Madrone Ave, Larkspur, CA 94939 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to any letters patent that have been or may be granted therefore in the United States an in any and all foreign countries for said invention(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said application and any and all letters patent which have been or may be granted for said invention(s) in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues and continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from a corresponding United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention(s), application and all letters patent on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made including any claims with respect to infringement thereof accruing prior to this ASSIGNMENT.

Docket No. TVII-5-1001

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue and assign all letters patent on said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to: make and prosecute any and all applications on the invention(s), maintain and enforce any and all patents on the invention(s), and confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the invention(s) and all applications and patents on the invention(s) in the United States and foreign countries, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me. In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure my signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in this paragraph, or to otherwise perfect in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as its agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in its behalf to execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR hereby waives and quitclaims to the ASSIGNEE any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which ASSIGNOR now or may hereafter have for infringement of any

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

proprietary rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE, including the right to sue and collect damages

Electronic signatures are permitted and are enforceable as original signatures. Faxed, electronically delivered and scanned executed documents with be considered originals for purposes of confirming an enforceable agreement. This agreement may be signed in counterparts.

[Signatures on following page]

from such infringement.

- 2 -

EXECUTED at Seoul	(city), Kyeong-Gi (state), on February 23th , 2024.
	<u>Sanghun kim</u> sanghun kim (Feb 23, 2024 23:30 GMT+9)
	Sang Hun Kim
	//
	,
	By:
	Title:
[optional]	
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
	vidence that [NAME] is the person who appeared before me and signed nature to be a voluntary act for the purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature
	Printed Name: Notary Public
	My appointment expires

# TVII-5-1001 Assignment KIM to TVII (final)

Final Audit Report 2024-02-23

Created: 2024-02-20

By: Peter deFremery (wdefremery@gmail.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAJdNng0-FiZ3ZUUileo9xwmewBExCrffO

# "TVII-5-1001 Assignment KIM to TVII (final)" History

Document created by Peter deFremery (wdefremery@gmail.com) 2024-02-20 - 5:42:21 AM GMT- IP address: 99.120.76.150

Document emailed to shkim470@gmail.com for signature 2024-02-20 - 5:44:05 AM GMT

Email viewed by shkim470@gmail.com 2024-02-21 - 2:08:21 PM GMT- IP address: 121.133.132.149

Agreement completed. 2024-02-23 - 2:30:02 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign

RECORDED: 04/12/2024

PATENT REEL: 067088 FRAME: 0183